
Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

1 Erik Brooks Winthrop 9 39 M *****/10 30-39 2:56:26.5 2:56:29.5 00:02.9 6:44/M

2 John Lafayette Seattle 49 42 M *****/19 40-49 2:57:59.4 2:58:02.3 00:02.9 6:48/M

3 Dave LaTourette North Bend 52 49 M *****/19 40-49 3:04:18.7 3:04:21.5 00:02.7 7:02/M

4 Selina Danko Wenatchee 18 42 F *****/18 40-49 3:05:12.7 3:05:15.4 00:02.7 7:04/M

5 Brad Treat West Glacier 104 34 M 1/10 30-39 3:06:25.7 3:06:39.6 00:13.8 7:07/M

6 Bill Ramey Portland 83 34 M 2/10 30-39 3:07:41.8 3:07:45.4 00:03.5 7:10/M

7 Anthony Seabolt Gig Harbor 90 45 M 1/19 40-49 3:11:07.0 3:11:09.5 00:02.5 7:18/M

8 Mike Koslosky Everett 48 54 M 1/7 50-59 3:11:50.8 3:11:52.7 00:01.8 7:19/M

9 Ginger Gruber Port Orchard 36 41 F *****/18 40-49 3:16:34.8 3:16:37.4 00:02.5 7:30/M

10 Jason Gowans Seattle 31 38 M 3/10 30-39 3:20:37.6 3:20:40.5 00:02.9 7:39/M

11 David Cull Redmond 17 49 M 2/19 40-49 3:22:56.1 3:22:59.7 00:03.5 7:45/M

12 Tobin Marsh Seattle 58 46 M 3/19 40-49 3:25:28.8 3:25:32.6 00:03.7 7:51/M

13 Heidi Hubler Auburn 121 26 F *****/8 20-29 3:26:57.6 3:27:00.5 00:02.9 7:54/M

14 Douglas Beyerlein Mill Creek 6 61 M 1/7 60-69 3:27:54.9 3:27:57.3 00:02.3 7:56/M

15 Mark Sutton Bothell 98 49 M 4/19 40-49 3:31:12.3 3:31:17.7 00:05.4 8:04/M

16 Sarah Shasberger Goleta 92 20 F 1/8 20-29 3:31:53.6 3:31:56.6 00:02.9 8:05/M

17 Brett Wittner Fircrest 113 41 M 5/19 40-49 3:32:01.5 3:32:07.5 00:05.9 8:06/M

18 Stephanie Buley Shoreline 10 44 F 1/18 40-49 3:32:14.2 3:32:22.5 00:08.3 8:06/M

19 Shawn Lewis Olympia 54 43 M 6/19 40-49 3:33:32.7 3:33:45.3 00:12.5 8:09/M

20 Andrew Yates Issaquah 118 34 M 4/10 30-39 3:39:13.4 3:39:18.4 00:04.9 8:22/M

21 Michael Shasberger Goleta 91 58 M 2/7 50-59 3:41:51.7 3:41:55.3 00:03.5 8:28/M

22 Mark Painter Richland 75 61 M 2/7 60-69 3:42:54.2 3:42:57.8 00:03.6 8:30/M

23 Robert Blume Spokane 7 57 M 3/7 50-59 3:44:37.1 3:44:43.5 00:06.4 8:34/M

24 George Frederick University Place 29 38 M 5/10 30-39 3:45:10.2 3:45:15.8 00:05.6 8:36/M

25 Micaela Jensen Bow 43 42 F 2/18 40-49 3:45:25.6 3:45:30.4 00:04.7 8:36/M

26 Dave Westendorf Snohomish 110 36 M 6/10 30-39 3:45:29.1 3:45:34.2 00:05.1 8:36/M

27 Lisa Sunderman Spokane 97 39 F 1/15 30-39 3:45:55.5 3:45:59.7 00:04.1 8:37/M

28 Bob Lutz Spokane 56 49 M 7/19 40-49 3:46:28.3 3:46:42.9 00:14.6 8:39/M

29 Tony Parra Lynnwood 77 46 M 8/19 40-49 3:46:36.9 3:46:46.8 00:09.8 8:39/M

30 Jennifer Hakensen Wenatchee 38 33 F 2/15 30-39 3:46:40.3 3:46:46.8 00:06.4 8:39/M

31 Michael Shiach Bainbridge Island 93 61 M 3/7 60-69 3:46:44.9 3:46:58.5 00:13.6 8:39/M

32 Bo Earle Boulder 26 43 M 9/19 40-49 3:48:02.5 3:48:14.3 00:11.8 8:42/M

33 Tory DeSalvo Winthrop 21 29 F 2/8 20-29 3:49:27.3 3:49:33.9 00:06.5 8:45/M

34 May Cheng Mercer Island 15 46 F 3/18 40-49 3:50:53.4 3:50:57.2 00:03.7 8:49/M

35 Matthew Runte Everett 89 34 M 7/10 30-39 3:50:55.7 3:51:06.5 00:10.8 8:49/M

36 Larissa Martin Ralph Everett 59 36 F 3/15 30-39 3:51:42.5 3:51:50.8 00:08.3 8:51/M

37 David Painter Richland 74 57 M 4/7 50-59 3:52:07.2 3:52:23.8 00:16.5 8:52/M

38 Somer Treat West Glacier 103 33 F 4/15 30-39 3:53:24.5 3:53:37.9 00:13.4 8:55/M

39 Lindsay Burdett Spokane 11 27 F 3/8 20-29 3:54:02.7 3:54:06.8 00:04.1 8:56/M

40 Nigel Mott Winthrop 69 50 M 5/7 50-59 3:54:16.6 3:54:21.7 00:05.1 8:56/M

41 Julie Wells Yakima 109 35 F 5/15 30-39 3:58:38.2 3:58:47.8 00:09.5 9:06/M

42 Lisa Nau Portland 71 33 F 6/15 30-39 3:59:59.5 4:00:06.8 00:07.2 9:10/M

43 Bill Pech Bellingham 78 61 M 4/7 60-69 4:00:06.1 4:00:10.5 00:04.3 9:10/M

44 Patrick Grengs West Richland 33 46 M 10/19 40-49 4:04:25.4 4:04:44.8 00:19.4 9:20/M

45 Sandra Colbert Okanogan 16 45 F 4/18 40-49 4:05:22.1 4:05:28.8 00:06.6 9:22/M

46 Lily Wieczorek Wenatchee 111 37 F 7/15 30-39 4:09:39.2 4:09:44.9 00:05.6 9:32/M

47 Stefana Welker Orting 108 33 F 8/15 30-39 4:10:23.4 4:10:34.3 00:10.9 9:33/M

48 Tyson Welker Orting 107 35 M 8/10 30-39 4:10:26.8 4:10:35.6 00:08.7 9:34/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Chip Time Gun Time Chip Diff Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

49 Timothy Lowry Seattle 55 48 M 11/19 40-49 4:11:47.5 4:11:57.4 00:09.8 9:37/M

50 Kristin Parker-Malek Gig Harbor 76 27 F 4/8 20-29 4:13:15.4 4:13:18.2 00:02.8 9:40/M

51 Contente Burke-Frazier Portland 12 41 F 5/18 40-49 4:13:29.0 4:13:38.5 00:09.5 9:40/M

52 Cherie LaTourette North Bend 53 49 F 6/18 40-49 4:14:32.2 4:14:41.1 00:08.9 9:43/M

53 Paulette Kosinski Port Orchard 47 42 F 7/18 40-49 4:15:01.0 4:15:10.5 00:09.5 9:44/M

54 Rachel Murphy Wenatchee 70 27 F 5/8 20-29 4:16:25.1 4:16:36.5 00:11.4 9:47/M

55 Georgeta Gruescu Bothell 37 38 F 9/15 30-39 4:16:55.6 4:16:59.9 00:04.3 9:48/M

56 James Kondek Bainbridge Island 46 56 M 6/7 50-59 4:17:31.4 4:17:46.2 00:14.8 9:50/M

57 Carley Adamek Cashmere 2 32 F 10/15 30-39 4:18:14.9 4:18:27.8 00:12.9 9:51/M

58 Lyndsey Miller Cashmere 65 25 F 6/8 20-29 4:18:42.9 4:18:55.1 00:12.2 9:52/M

59 Diane Davis Cashmere 19 48 F 8/18 40-49 4:18:44.5 4:18:54.6 00:10.1 9:53/M

60 Lisa Wood Bellevue 116 38 F 11/15 30-39 4:18:58.9 4:19:06.2 00:07.2 9:53/M

61 Talena Graff Shoreline 32 41 F 9/18 40-49 4:19:23.0 4:19:34.6 00:11.6 9:54/M

62 Ericka Mitterndorfer Seattle 66 40 F 10/18 40-49 4:19:23.4 4:19:34.6 00:11.1 9:54/M

63 Matt Smith Veradale 95 34 M 9/10 30-39 4:20:11.2 4:20:30.6 00:19.3 9:56/M

64 Mark Stinson Spokane 96 42 M 12/19 40-49 4:20:12.1 4:20:32.9 00:20.7 9:56/M

65 Bob Hoekman Mazama 41 70 M 1/2 70-99 4:21:50.3 4:21:56.1 00:05.8 10:00/M

66 Susie Ro Spokane 85 40 F 11/18 40-49 4:23:50.7 4:24:01.5 00:10.8 10:04/M

67 Anna Tofel Portland 101 37 F 12/15 30-39 4:25:22.0 4:25:36.6 00:14.6 10:08/M

68 Pete Moe Eastsound 67 44 M 13/19 40-49 4:25:55.7 4:26:02.9 00:07.2 10:09/M

69 Melissa Bolton Spokane Valley 8 31 F 13/15 30-39 4:26:37.6 4:26:45.5 00:07.8 10:11/M

70 Jeff Pettett Phoenix 80 51 M 7/7 50-59 4:27:39.9 4:27:51.5 00:11.6 10:13/M

71 Lars Larson Mill Creek 51 47 M 14/19 40-49 4:27:55.9 4:28:07.3 00:11.3 10:14/M

72 Jeff Wood Bellevue 115 37 M 10/10 30-39 4:28:15.5 4:28:23.8 00:08.3 10:14/M

73 Piper Peterson Spokane 79 64 F 1/5 60-69 4:29:01.7 4:29:08.6 00:06.8 10:16/M

74 Wild Bill Voiland Richland 120 63 M 5/7 60-69 4:33:20.3 4:33:37.1 00:16.7 10:26/M

75 Liz Detamore Wenatchee 22 33 F 14/15 30-39 4:35:40.0 4:35:51.6 00:11.5 10:31/M

76 Erin Earle Bainbridge Island 25 41 F 12/18 40-49 4:37:55.1 4:38:06.7 00:11.6 10:36/M

77 Eddie Mattingly Silverdale 60 47 M 15/19 40-49 4:39:20.9 4:39:28.6 00:07.6 10:40/M

78 Jennifer MacPherson Vancouver 57 43 F 13/18 40-49 4:40:11.6 4:40:29.7 00:18.1 10:42/M

79 Michele Medlen Bellingham 64 42 F 14/18 40-49 4:40:20.9 4:40:29.7 00:08.8 10:42/M

80 Audra Ramerman Burlington 82 44 F 15/18 40-49 4:40:21.6 4:40:30.3 00:08.7 10:42/M

81 Linda Walter Puyallup 105 59 F 1/3 50-59 4:41:13.2 4:41:23.1 00:09.8 10:44/M

82 Sharon Carroll Spokane 14 68 F 2/5 60-69 4:43:30.8 4:43:37.1 00:06.3 10:49/M

83 Teri deCocq Seattle 20 51 F 2/3 50-59 4:44:54.7 4:45:12.8 00:18.1 10:52/M

84 Bethany Joya Cashmere 44 23 F 7/8 20-29 4:58:24.8 4:58:35.6 00:10.8 11:23/M

85 Matthew Beil Puyallup 5 26 M 1/1 20-29 4:59:46.7 5:00:06.4 00:19.6 11:26/M

86 Kathleen Topp Spokane 102 51 F 3/3 50-59 5:02:03.2 5:02:16.4 00:13.2 11:32/M

87 Reid Ron Portland 87 64 M 6/7 60-69 5:02:56.4 5:03:11.9 00:15.5 11:34/M

88 Steve Thaler Portland 99 40 M 16/19 40-49 5:05:44.8 5:06:01.1 00:16.3 11:40/M

89 Paul Hoffmann Kirkland 42 49 M 17/19 40-49 5:11:20.5 5:11:32.5 00:11.9 11:53/M

90 Kristin Evans Issaquah 27 47 F 16/18 40-49 5:13:20.8 5:13:28.6 00:07.8 11:58/M

91 Edward Slocomb Seattle 94 41 M 18/19 40-49 5:14:36.7 5:14:53.7 00:16.9 12:00/M

92 Mica Hendrickson Ephrata 40 25 F 8/8 20-29 5:26:33.6 5:26:46.9 00:13.3 12:28/M

93 Deborah French Nine Mile Falls 30 36 F 15/15 30-39 5:54:34.0 5:54:48.7 00:14.6 13:32/M

94 Anne M. Groenig Hillsboro 35 62 F 3/5 60-69 6:01:03.0 6:01:20.2 00:17.1 13:47/M

95 Terry Thalhofer Acme 100 60 F 4/5 60-69 6:04:40.2 6:04:54.8 00:14.5 13:55/M

96 Michelle Pugel Seattle 81 49 F 17/18 40-49 6:06:25.0 6:06:41.4 00:16.3 13:59/M

97 Janet Remily Seattle 84 47 F 18/18 40-49 6:06:25.6 6:06:42.6 00:16.9 13:59/M

98 Donald Zeth Port Orchard 119 48 M 19/19 40-49 6:43:53.8 6:44:08.8 00:14.9 15:25/M

99 Kathleen Rowan Seattle 88 62 F 5/5 60-69 7:32:23.4 7:32:40.0 00:16.5 17:16/M

100 Dennis A. Groenig Hillsboro 34 64 M 7/7 60-69 7:38:21.3 7:38:43.0 00:21.6 17:30/M

101 Bob Dolphin Renton 24 81 M 2/2 70-99 7:49:13.5 7:49:13.5 17:55/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Selina Danko Wenatchee 18 42 4 3:05:12.7 3:05:15.4 7:04/M

2 Ginger Gruber Port Orchard 36 41 9 3:16:34.8 3:16:37.4 7:30/M

3 Heidi Hubler Auburn 121 26 13 3:26:57.6 3:27:00.5 7:54/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Sarah Shasberger Goleta 92 20 16 3:31:53.6 3:31:56.6 8:05/M

2 Tory DeSalvo Winthrop 21 29 33 3:49:27.3 3:49:33.9 8:45/M

3 Lindsay Burdett Spokane 11 27 39 3:54:02.7 3:54:06.8 8:56/M

4 Kristin Parker-Malek Gig Harbor 76 27 50 4:13:15.4 4:13:18.2 9:40/M

5 Rachel Murphy Wenatchee 70 27 54 4:16:25.1 4:16:36.5 9:47/M

6 Lyndsey Miller Cashmere 65 25 58 4:18:42.9 4:18:55.1 9:52/M

7 Bethany Joya Cashmere 44 23 84 4:58:24.8 4:58:35.6 11:23/M

8 Mica Hendrickson Ephrata 40 25 92 5:26:33.6 5:26:46.9 12:28/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Lisa Sunderman Spokane 97 39 27 3:45:55.5 3:45:59.7 8:37/M

2 Jennifer Hakensen Wenatchee 38 33 30 3:46:40.3 3:46:46.8 8:39/M

3 Larissa Martin Ralph Everett 59 36 36 3:51:42.5 3:51:50.8 8:51/M

4 Somer Treat West Glacier 103 33 38 3:53:24.5 3:53:37.9 8:55/M

5 Julie Wells Yakima 109 35 41 3:58:38.2 3:58:47.8 9:06/M

6 Lisa Nau Portland 71 33 42 3:59:59.5 4:00:06.8 9:10/M

7 Lily Wieczorek Wenatchee 111 37 46 4:09:39.2 4:09:44.9 9:32/M

8 Stefana Welker Orting 108 33 47 4:10:23.4 4:10:34.3 9:33/M

9 Georgeta Gruescu Bothell 37 38 55 4:16:55.6 4:16:59.9 9:48/M

10 Carley Adamek Cashmere 2 32 57 4:18:14.9 4:18:27.8 9:51/M

11 Lisa Wood Bellevue 116 38 60 4:18:58.9 4:19:06.2 9:53/M

12 Anna Tofel Portland 101 37 67 4:25:22.0 4:25:36.6 10:08/M

13 Melissa Bolton Spokane Valley 8 31 69 4:26:37.6 4:26:45.5 10:11/M

14 Liz Detamore Wenatchee 22 33 75 4:35:40.0 4:35:51.6 10:31/M

15 Deborah French Nine Mile Falls 30 36 93 5:54:34.0 5:54:48.7 13:32/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Stephanie Buley Shoreline 10 44 18 3:32:14.2 3:32:22.5 8:06/M

2 Micaela Jensen Bow 43 42 25 3:45:25.6 3:45:30.4 8:36/M

3 May Cheng Mercer Island 15 46 34 3:50:53.4 3:50:57.2 8:49/M

4 Sandra Colbert Okanogan 16 45 45 4:05:22.1 4:05:28.8 9:22/M

5 Contente Burke-Frazier Portland 12 41 51 4:13:29.0 4:13:38.5 9:40/M

6 Cherie LaTourette North Bend 53 49 52 4:14:32.2 4:14:41.1 9:43/M

7 Paulette Kosinski Port Orchard 47 42 53 4:15:01.0 4:15:10.5 9:44/M

8 Diane Davis Cashmere 19 48 59 4:18:44.5 4:18:54.6 9:53/M

Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2011

Marathon Age Group Finish List

Female Top Full Finishers Winners

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Sunday, September 25, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

9 Talena Graff Shoreline 32 41 61 4:19:23.0 4:19:34.6 9:54/M

10 Ericka Mitterndorfer Seattle 66 40 62 4:19:23.4 4:19:34.6 9:54/M

11 Susie Ro Spokane 85 40 66 4:23:50.7 4:24:01.5 10:04/M

12 Erin Earle Bainbridge Island 25 41 76 4:37:55.1 4:38:06.7 10:36/M

13 Jennifer MacPherson Vancouver 57 43 78 4:40:11.6 4:40:29.7 10:42/M

14 Michele Medlen Bellingham 64 42 79 4:40:20.9 4:40:29.7 10:42/M

15 Audra Ramerman Burlington 82 44 80 4:40:21.6 4:40:30.3 10:42/M

16 Kristin Evans Issaquah 27 47 90 5:13:20.8 5:13:28.6 11:58/M

17 Michelle Pugel Seattle 81 49 96 6:06:25.0 6:06:41.4 13:59/M

18 Janet Remily Seattle 84 47 97 6:06:25.6 6:06:42.6 13:59/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Linda Walter Puyallup 105 59 81 4:41:13.2 4:41:23.1 10:44/M

2 Teri deCocq Seattle 20 51 83 4:44:54.7 4:45:12.8 10:52/M

3 Kathleen Topp Spokane 102 51 86 5:02:03.2 5:02:16.4 11:32/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Piper Peterson Spokane 79 64 73 4:29:01.7 4:29:08.6 10:16/M

2 Sharon Carroll Spokane 14 68 82 4:43:30.8 4:43:37.1 10:49/M

3 Anne M. Groenig Hillsboro 35 62 94 6:01:03.0 6:01:20.2 13:47/M

4 Terry Thalhofer Acme 100 60 95 6:04:40.2 6:04:54.8 13:55/M

5 Kathleen Rowan Seattle 88 62 99 7:32:23.4 7:32:40.0 17:16/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Erik Brooks Winthrop 9 39 1 2:56:26.5 2:56:29.5 6:44/M

2 John Lafayette Seattle 49 42 2 2:57:59.4 2:58:02.3 6:48/M

3 Dave LaTourette North Bend 52 49 3 3:04:18.7 3:04:21.5 7:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Matthew Beil Puyallup 5 26 85 4:59:46.7 5:00:06.4 11:26/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Brad Treat West Glacier 104 34 5 3:06:25.7 3:06:39.6 7:07/M

2 Bill Ramey Portland 83 34 6 3:07:41.8 3:07:45.4 7:10/M

3 Jason Gowans Seattle 31 38 10 3:20:37.6 3:20:40.5 7:39/M

4 Andrew Yates Issaquah 118 34 20 3:39:13.4 3:39:18.4 8:22/M

5 George Frederick University Place 29 38 24 3:45:10.2 3:45:15.8 8:36/M

6 Dave Westendorf Snohomish 110 36 26 3:45:29.1 3:45:34.2 8:36/M

7 Matthew Runte Everett 89 34 35 3:50:55.7 3:51:06.5 8:49/M

8 Tyson Welker Orting 107 35 48 4:10:26.8 4:10:35.6 9:34/M

9 Matt Smith Veradale 95 34 63 4:20:11.2 4:20:30.6 9:56/M

10 Jeff Wood Bellevue 115 37 72 4:28:15.5 4:28:23.8 10:14/M

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Male Top Full Finishers Winners

Male 20 to 29

Male 30 to 39
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Anthony Seabolt Gig Harbor 90 45 7 3:11:07.0 3:11:09.5 7:18/M

2 David Cull Redmond 17 49 11 3:22:56.1 3:22:59.7 7:45/M

3 Tobin Marsh Seattle 58 46 12 3:25:28.8 3:25:32.6 7:51/M

4 Mark Sutton Bothell 98 49 15 3:31:12.3 3:31:17.7 8:04/M

5 Brett Wittner Fircrest 113 41 17 3:32:01.5 3:32:07.5 8:06/M

6 Shawn Lewis Olympia 54 43 19 3:33:32.7 3:33:45.3 8:09/M

7 Bob Lutz Spokane 56 49 28 3:46:28.3 3:46:42.9 8:39/M

8 Tony Parra Lynnwood 77 46 29 3:46:36.9 3:46:46.8 8:39/M

9 Bo Earle Boulder 26 43 32 3:48:02.5 3:48:14.3 8:42/M

10 Patrick Grengs West Richland 33 46 44 4:04:25.4 4:04:44.8 9:20/M

11 Timothy Lowry Seattle 55 48 49 4:11:47.5 4:11:57.4 9:37/M

12 Mark Stinson Spokane 96 42 64 4:20:12.1 4:20:32.9 9:56/M

13 Pete Moe Eastsound 67 44 68 4:25:55.7 4:26:02.9 10:09/M

14 Lars Larson Mill Creek 51 47 71 4:27:55.9 4:28:07.3 10:14/M

15 Eddie Mattingly Silverdale 60 47 77 4:39:20.9 4:39:28.6 10:40/M

16 Steve Thaler Portland 99 40 88 5:05:44.8 5:06:01.1 11:40/M

17 Paul Hoffmann Kirkland 42 49 89 5:11:20.5 5:11:32.5 11:53/M

18 Edward Slocomb Seattle 94 41 91 5:14:36.7 5:14:53.7 12:00/M

19 Donald Zeth Port Orchard 119 48 98 6:43:53.8 6:44:08.8 15:25/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Mike Koslosky Everett 48 54 8 3:11:50.8 3:11:52.7 7:19/M

2 Michael Shasberger Goleta 91 58 21 3:41:51.7 3:41:55.3 8:28/M

3 Robert Blume Spokane 7 57 23 3:44:37.1 3:44:43.5 8:34/M

4 David Painter Richland 74 57 37 3:52:07.2 3:52:23.8 8:52/M

5 Nigel Mott Winthrop 69 50 40 3:54:16.6 3:54:21.7 8:56/M

6 James Kondek Bainbridge Island 46 56 56 4:17:31.4 4:17:46.2 9:50/M

7 Jeff Pettett Phoenix 80 51 70 4:27:39.9 4:27:51.5 10:13/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Douglas Beyerlein Mill Creek 6 61 14 3:27:54.9 3:27:57.3 7:56/M

2 Mark Painter Richland 75 61 22 3:42:54.2 3:42:57.8 8:30/M

3 Michael Shiach Bainbridge Island 93 61 31 3:46:44.9 3:46:58.5 8:39/M

4 Bill Pech Bellingham 78 61 43 4:00:06.1 4:00:10.5 9:10/M

5 Wild Bill Voiland Richland 120 63 74 4:33:20.3 4:33:37.1 10:26/M

6 Reid Ron Portland 87 64 87 5:02:56.4 5:03:11.9 11:34/M

7 Dennis A. Groenig Hillsboro 34 64 100 7:38:21.3 7:38:43.0 17:30/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Gun Time Pace

1 Bob Hoekman Mazama 41 70 65 4:21:50.3 4:21:56.1 10:00/M

2 Bob Dolphin Renton 24 81 101 7:49:13.5 7:49:13.5 17:55/M

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and over

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

1 David Fort Seattle 227 33 M *****/9 30-39 1:25:44.1 6:33/M

2 Ryan Peterson East Wenatchee 284 45 M *****/11 40-49 1:25:48.4 6:33/M

3 Joseph Weaver Winthrop 318 39 M *****/9 30-39 1:36:46.9 7:23/M

4 Shavonne Lanier Spokane 266 29 F *****/8 20-29 1:36:56.1 7:24/M

5 Allan Kerr Penticten 316 68 M 1/2 60-69 1:37:12.1 7:25/M

6 Jordan Malloch Seattle 272 33 M 1/9 30-39 1:38:09.8 7:30/M

7 Jenny Ayers Penticton 204 49 F *****/11 40-49 1:38:43.3 7:32/M

8 Tobin Graves Mill Creek 236 41 M 1/11 40-49 1:38:44.8 7:32/M

9 David Grundy Twisp 240 26 M 1/4 20-29 1:40:24.8 7:40/M

10 Mary Orcutt Winthrop 282 55 F *****/9 50-59 1:41:34.8 7:45/M

11 Eddie Edwards Wenatchee 225 49 M 2/11 40-49 1:44:15.7 7:57/M

12 Stefan Kron Seattle 265 47 M 3/11 40-49 1:44:21.2 7:58/M

13 Nikki Struthers Cashmere 302 35 F 1/32 30-39 1:44:43.7 8:00/M

14 Jon Padgett Penticton 283 41 M 4/11 40-49 1:45:29.8 8:03/M

15 Armando Avila Wenatchee 327 32 M 2/9 30-39 1:47:16.2 8:11/M

16 Erin Sebby Seattle 295 35 F 2/32 30-39 1:47:23.8 8:12/M

17 Steve Karbowski Seattle 256 51 M 1/7 50-59 1:47:51.2 8:14/M

18 Don Jenkins Roseburg 253 49 M 5/11 40-49 1:49:08.7 8:20/M

19 James Dietz Mead 221 49 M 6/11 40-49 1:49:18.3 8:21/M

20 Shayla Roberts Vancouver 289 45 F 1/11 40-49 1:49:59.6 8:24/M

21 Charles Kellum Seattle 260 40 M 7/11 40-49 1:50:05.7 8:24/M

22 Paula Atkison Spokane 202 45 F 2/11 40-49 1:50:16.5 8:25/M

23 Makeesha Stachofsky Spokane 301 37 F 3/32 30-39 1:52:01.2 8:33/M

24 Ken Kayser Lake Stevens 258 45 M 8/11 40-49 1:54:13.8 8:43/M

25 Larry Carroll Spokane 215 71 M 1/1 70-99 1:54:24.7 8:44/M

26 Kirsten DeHart Spokane 219 36 F 4/32 30-39 1:55:48.5 8:50/M

27 Cameron MacDonald Vancouver 271 49 M 9/11 40-49 1:56:04.5 8:52/M

28 Sean Kramer Yakima 313 31 M 3/9 30-39 1:56:16.5 8:53/M

29 Kelly Jensen Bellingham 254 42 F 3/11 40-49 1:56:19.3 8:53/M

30 Dominic Severino Deer Park 296 31 M 4/9 30-39 1:57:48.2 9:00/M

31 Lanaia Severino Deer Park 297 31 F 5/32 30-39 1:57:48.7 9:00/M

32 Jennifer Kovitz Seattle 264 27 F 1/8 20-29 1:59:35.9 9:08/M

33 Jennifer Hilmes Yakima 247 39 F 6/32 30-39 1:59:37.0 9:08/M

34 Brandt Fritz Mount Vernon 231 32 M 5/9 30-39 2:00:14.7 9:11/M

35 Timothy Manrow Everett 273 39 M 6/9 30-39 2:00:44.5 9:13/M

36 Dana McLendon Seattle 275 40 F 4/11 40-49 2:01:09.4 9:15/M

37 Mark Hulett Tenino 251 59 M 2/7 50-59 2:01:27.8 9:16/M

38 Tracy Dionne Penticton 223 37 M 7/9 30-39 2:01:53.7 9:18/M

39 Gina Gorden Seattle 234 28 F 2/8 20-29 2:03:02.8 9:24/M

40 Suzanne Frary Vancouver 229 48 F 5/11 40-49 2:03:07.1 9:24/M

41 Liz Hurlbutt Sedro-Woolley 252 40 F 6/11 40-49 2:04:12.8 9:29/M

42 Nick Gordon Seattle 311 28 M 2/4 20-29 2:04:51.3 9:32/M

43 Amy Lutz Spokane 270 42 F 7/11 40-49 2:05:40.5 9:36/M

44 Robert Ralph Everett 288 40 M 10/11 40-49 2:06:09.6 9:38/M

45 Jenny Fair Maple Valley 226 34 F 7/32 30-39 2:06:14.7 9:38/M

46 David Nichols Everet 279 34 M 8/9 30-39 2:06:14.9 9:38/M

47 Jacquelyn Styrna Bellingham 303 33 F 8/32 30-39 2:06:53.8 9:41/M

48 Sarah Silbovitz Seattle 299 30 F 9/32 30-39 2:08:11.5 9:47/M

Sunday, September 25, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2011

Half Marathon Overall Finish List
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Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

49 Rebecca Brennan Seattle 317 39 F 10/32 30-39 2:08:18.8 9:48/M

50 Maureen Olson Spokane 281 52 F 1/9 50-59 2:08:29.1 9:48/M

51 Rebecca Keim Mukilteo 259 31 F 11/32 30-39 2:08:53.5 9:50/M

52 Galt Pettett Richland 286 40 M 11/11 40-49 2:09:48.1 9:55/M

53 Linda Schinman Mount Vernon 294 39 F 12/32 30-39 2:09:50.5 9:55/M

54 Sahar Banijamali Seattle 206 27 F 3/8 20-29 2:11:02.3 10:00/M

55 Jessica Ahrens Colbert 315 33 F 13/32 30-39 2:12:32.7 10:07/M

56 Callie Moberg Moses Lake 277 28 F 4/8 20-29 2:13:57.1 10:14/M

57 Dale Swirhun Boulder 304 27 F 5/8 20-29 2:14:29.8 10:16/M

58 Anne Teerink Yakima 305 34 F 14/32 30-39 2:14:40.7 10:17/M

59 Pam Hammond Mukilteo 310 68 F 1/2 60-69 2:15:12.2 10:19/M

60 Michael Brondi Rockport 213 58 M 3/7 50-59 2:15:35.5 10:21/M

61 Emily Sloane Gloucester 300 30 F 15/32 30-39 2:15:37.9 10:21/M

62 Lindsay Dionne Penticton 222 31 F 16/32 30-39 2:15:43.3 10:22/M

63 David Petronic Seattle 285 53 M 4/7 50-59 2:17:19.6 10:29/M

64 Celia Devault Friday Harbor 220 57 F 2/9 50-59 2:19:07.6 10:37/M

65 Julie Koesel Spokane 263 33 F 17/32 30-39 2:19:50.5 10:40/M

66 Ranie Haas-Schlotter Tieton 241 37 F 18/32 30-39 2:19:51.8 10:41/M

67 Kim Holladay Cashmere 248 36 F 19/32 30-39 2:21:33.3 10:48/M

68 Alisoune Lee Redmond 269 37 F 20/32 30-39 2:22:14.1 10:51/M

69 Nikki Fritz Cashmere 230 32 F 21/32 30-39 2:24:22.6 11:01/M

70 Lana Kayser Lake Stevens 257 46 F 8/11 40-49 2:24:28.5 11:02/M

71 Laura Johnson Tacoma 314 51 F 3/9 50-59 2:24:34.2 11:02/M

72 Bret Bellevue Buckley 209 52 M 5/7 50-59 2:24:58.8 11:04/M

73 Kara Lanning Puyallup 267 26 F 6/8 20-29 2:25:16.6 11:05/M

74 Raehanne Piturachsatit Coulee Dam 287 30 F 22/32 30-39 2:25:17.3 11:05/M

75 Dawn Bellevue Buckley 210 51 F 4/9 50-59 2:26:13.3 11:10/M

76 Gabriel Burdett Spokane 214 34 M 9/9 30-39 2:27:49.7 11:17/M

77 Claire Been Seattle 208 27 F 7/8 20-29 2:28:27.1 11:20/M

78 Mike Rootjes Issaquah 290 26 M 3/4 20-29 2:28:27.3 11:20/M

79 Diane Codd Spokane 216 56 F 5/9 50-59 2:29:24.3 11:24/M

80 Traci Rosselet Colbert 291 42 F 9/11 40-49 2:29:40.7 11:25/M

81 Yvonne Baker Chattaroy 205 44 F 10/11 40-49 2:30:19.7 11:28/M

82 Janet Boyington Spokane 211 51 F 6/9 50-59 2:30:31.6 11:29/M

83 Jennifer Tsui Los Angeles 306 31 F 23/32 30-39 2:30:42.9 11:30/M

84 Rhonda Alexander Spokane 201 36 F 24/32 30-39 2:30:51.3 11:31/M

85 Corrina Hawkins Bothell 244 38 F 25/32 30-39 2:30:55.5 11:31/M

86 Nick Brewe Woodinville 212 26 M 4/4 20-29 2:31:36.8 11:34/M

87 Sarah Lanterman Kirkland 268 27 F 8/8 20-29 2:31:36.8 11:34/M

88 Rachel Holloway Wenatchee 249 33 F 26/32 30-39 2:33:17.5 11:42/M

89 Jolene Safford Yakima 293 30 F 27/32 30-39 2:34:33.6 11:48/M

90 Karen Edwards Wenatchee 224 53 F 7/9 50-59 2:34:50.8 11:49/M

91 Gary Fralick Bellingham 228 59 M 6/7 50-59 2:35:05.6 11:50/M

92 Natalie Graves Mill Creek 235 41 F 11/11 40-49 2:36:19.8 11:56/M

93 Rebecca Merritt Helix 276 33 F 28/32 30-39 2:38:11.6 12:05/M

94 Gina Green Woodinville 237 37 F 29/32 30-39 2:40:40.8 12:16/M

95 Herman Goellnitz Vancouver 233 65 M 2/2 60-69 2:41:02.8 12:18/M

96 Corinne Goellnitz Lynnwood 232 63 F 2/2 60-69 2:45:07.4 12:36/M

97 Doug Groenig Yakima 239 55 M 7/7 50-59 3:14:37.9 14:51/M

98 Heather Bays Everett 207 33 F 30/32 30-39 3:18:19.7 15:08/M

99 Ginny Hendrickson Ephrata 245 55 F 8/9 50-59 3:21:11.8 15:21/M

100 Shannon Runte Everett 292 34 F 31/32 30-39 3:23:37.3 15:33/M

101 Katrina Day Edmonds 218 33 F 32/32 30-39 3:30:07.1 16:02/M

102 Nancy Groenig Yakima 238 55 F 9/9 50-59 4:06:08.9 18:47/M
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Shavonne Lanier Spokane 266 29 4 1:36:56.1 7:24/M

2 Jenny Ayers Penticton 204 49 7 1:38:43.3 7:32/M

3 Mary Orcutt Winthrop 282 55 10 1:41:34.8 7:45/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Jennifer Kovitz Seattle 264 27 32 1:59:35.9 9:08/M

2 Gina Gorden Seattle 234 28 39 2:03:02.8 9:24/M

3 Sahar Banijamali Seattle 206 27 54 2:11:02.3 10:00/M

4 Callie Moberg Moses Lake 277 28 56 2:13:57.1 10:14/M

5 Dale Swirhun Boulder 304 27 57 2:14:29.8 10:16/M

6 Kara Lanning Puyallup 267 26 73 2:25:16.6 11:05/M

7 Claire Been Seattle 208 27 77 2:28:27.1 11:20/M

8 Sarah Lanterman Kirkland 268 27 87 2:31:36.8 11:34/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Nikki Struthers Cashmere 302 35 13 1:44:43.7 8:00/M

2 Erin Sebby Seattle 295 35 16 1:47:23.8 8:12/M

3 Makeesha Stachofsky Spokane 301 37 23 1:52:01.2 8:33/M

4 Kirsten DeHart Spokane 219 36 26 1:55:48.5 8:50/M

5 Lanaia Severino Deer Park 297 31 31 1:57:48.7 9:00/M

6 Jennifer Hilmes Yakima 247 39 33 1:59:37.0 9:08/M

7 Jenny Fair Maple Valley 226 34 45 2:06:14.7 9:38/M

8 Jacquelyn Styrna Bellingham 303 33 47 2:06:53.8 9:41/M

9 Sarah Silbovitz Seattle 299 30 48 2:08:11.5 9:47/M

10 Rebecca Brennan Seattle 317 39 49 2:08:18.8 9:48/M

11 Rebecca Keim Mukilteo 259 31 51 2:08:53.5 9:50/M

12 Linda Schinman Mount Vernon 294 39 53 2:09:50.5 9:55/M

13 Jessica Ahrens Colbert 315 33 55 2:12:32.7 10:07/M

14 Anne Teerink Yakima 305 34 58 2:14:40.7 10:17/M

15 Emily Sloane Gloucester 300 30 61 2:15:37.9 10:21/M

16 Lindsay Dionne Penticton 222 31 62 2:15:43.3 10:22/M

17 Julie Koesel Spokane 263 33 65 2:19:50.5 10:40/M

18 Ranie Haas-Schlotter Tieton 241 37 66 2:19:51.8 10:41/M

19 Kim Holladay Cashmere 248 36 67 2:21:33.3 10:48/M

20 Alisoune Lee Redmond 269 37 68 2:22:14.1 10:51/M

21 Nikki Fritz Cashmere 230 32 69 2:24:22.6 11:01/M

22 Raehanne Piturachsatit Coulee Dam 287 30 74 2:25:17.3 11:05/M

23 Jennifer Tsui Los Angeles 306 31 83 2:30:42.9 11:30/M

24 Rhonda Alexander Spokane 201 36 84 2:30:51.3 11:31/M

25 Corrina Hawkins Bothell 244 38 85 2:30:55.5 11:31/M

26 Rachel Holloway Wenatchee 249 33 88 2:33:17.5 11:42/M

27 Jolene Safford Yakima 293 30 89 2:34:33.6 11:48/M

Sunday, September 25, 2011
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Female 30 to 39

Winthrop Marathon and Half Marathon 2011

Half Marathon Age Group Finish List

Female Top Half Finishers Winners

Female 20 to 29
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

28 Rebecca Merritt Helix 276 33 93 2:38:11.6 12:05/M

29 Gina Green Woodinville 237 37 94 2:40:40.8 12:16/M

30 Heather Bays Everett 207 33 98 3:18:19.7 15:08/M

31 Shannon Runte Everett 292 34 100 3:23:37.3 15:33/M

32 Katrina Day Edmonds 218 33 101 3:30:07.1 16:02/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Shayla Roberts Vancouver 289 45 20 1:49:59.6 8:24/M

2 Paula Atkison Spokane 202 45 22 1:50:16.5 8:25/M

3 Kelly Jensen Bellingham 254 42 29 1:56:19.3 8:53/M

4 Dana McLendon Seattle 275 40 36 2:01:09.4 9:15/M

5 Suzanne Frary Vancouver 229 48 40 2:03:07.1 9:24/M

6 Liz Hurlbutt Sedro-Woolley 252 40 41 2:04:12.8 9:29/M

7 Amy Lutz Spokane 270 42 43 2:05:40.5 9:36/M

8 Lana Kayser Lake Stevens 257 46 70 2:24:28.5 11:02/M

9 Traci Rosselet Colbert 291 42 80 2:29:40.7 11:25/M

10 Yvonne Baker Chattaroy 205 44 81 2:30:19.7 11:28/M

11 Natalie Graves Mill Creek 235 41 92 2:36:19.8 11:56/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Maureen Olson Spokane 281 52 50 2:08:29.1 9:48/M

2 Celia Devault Friday Harbor 220 57 64 2:19:07.6 10:37/M

3 Laura Johnson Tacoma 314 51 71 2:24:34.2 11:02/M

4 Dawn Bellevue Buckley 210 51 75 2:26:13.3 11:10/M

5 Diane Codd Spokane 216 56 79 2:29:24.3 11:24/M

6 Janet Boyington Spokane 211 51 82 2:30:31.6 11:29/M

7 Karen Edwards Wenatchee 224 53 90 2:34:50.8 11:49/M

8 Ginny Hendrickson Ephrata 245 55 99 3:21:11.8 15:21/M

9 Nancy Groenig Yakima 238 55 102 4:06:08.9 18:47/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Pam Hammond Mukilteo 310 68 59 2:15:12.2 10:19/M

2 Corinne Goellnitz Lynnwood 232 63 96 2:45:07.4 12:36/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 David Fort Seattle 227 33 1 1:25:44.1 6:33/M

2 Ryan Peterson East Wenatchee 284 45 2 1:25:48.4 6:33/M

3 Joseph Weaver Winthrop 318 39 3 1:36:46.9 7:23/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 David Grundy Twisp 240 26 9 1:40:24.8 7:40/M

2 Nick Gordon Seattle 311 28 42 2:04:51.3 9:32/M

3 Mike Rootjes Issaquah 290 26 78 2:28:27.3 11:20/M

4 Nick Brewe Woodinville 212 26 86 2:31:36.8 11:34/M

Male 20 to 29

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69

Male Top Half Finishers Winners
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Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Jordan Malloch Seattle 272 33 6 1:38:09.8 7:30/M

2 Armando Avila Wenatchee 327 32 15 1:47:16.2 8:11/M

3 Sean Kramer Yakima 313 31 28 1:56:16.5 8:53/M

4 Dominic Severino Deer Park 296 31 30 1:57:48.2 9:00/M

5 Brandt Fritz Mount Vernon 231 32 34 2:00:14.7 9:11/M

6 Timothy Manrow Everett 273 39 35 2:00:44.5 9:13/M

7 Tracy Dionne Penticton 223 37 38 2:01:53.7 9:18/M

8 David Nichols Everet 279 34 46 2:06:14.9 9:38/M

9 Gabriel Burdett Spokane 214 34 76 2:27:49.7 11:17/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Tobin Graves Mill Creek 236 41 8 1:38:44.8 7:32/M

2 Eddie Edwards Wenatchee 225 49 11 1:44:15.7 7:57/M

3 Stefan Kron Seattle 265 47 12 1:44:21.2 7:58/M

4 Jon Padgett Penticton 283 41 14 1:45:29.8 8:03/M

5 Don Jenkins Roseburg 253 49 18 1:49:08.7 8:20/M

6 James Dietz Mead 221 49 19 1:49:18.3 8:21/M

7 Charles Kellum Seattle 260 40 21 1:50:05.7 8:24/M

8 Ken Kayser Lake Stevens 258 45 24 1:54:13.8 8:43/M

9 Cameron MacDonald Vancouver 271 49 27 1:56:04.5 8:52/M

10 Robert Ralph Everett 288 40 44 2:06:09.6 9:38/M

11 Galt Pettett Richland 286 40 52 2:09:48.1 9:55/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Steve Karbowski Seattle 256 51 17 1:47:51.2 8:14/M

2 Mark Hulett Tenino 251 59 37 2:01:27.8 9:16/M

3 Michael Brondi Rockport 213 58 60 2:15:35.5 10:21/M

4 David Petronic Seattle 285 53 63 2:17:19.6 10:29/M

5 Bret Bellevue Buckley 209 52 72 2:24:58.8 11:04/M

6 Gary Fralick Bellingham 228 59 91 2:35:05.6 11:50/M

7 Doug Groenig Yakima 239 55 97 3:14:37.9 14:51/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Allan Kerr Penticten 316 68 5 1:37:12.1 7:25/M

2 Herman Goellnitz Vancouver 233 65 95 2:41:02.8 12:18/M

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Chip Time Pace

1 Larry Carroll Spokane 215 71 25 1:54:24.7 8:44/M

Male 30 to 39

Male 40 to 49

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and over

Male 50 to 59
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